I.02
Fan casings
BUPE
Non-insulated fan boxes
IP44
Fan box type BUPE
Direct driven centrifugal fan box with acoustic insulation. The range consists of 6

¾ Silencer type SAR
¾ Duct battery type CVA, CWA, CWK
Order example
BUPE 9-9-24 + BTRN 1-3
BUPE 9-9-24 = fan
BTRN 1-3 = speed controller
A
Ø
D
I
C
K
BI I
Ø
D
O
F
Dimensions
ØDI [mm] ØDO [mm] A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] F [mm] I [mm] K [mm] Kg
BUPE 7/7 250 250 455 455 455 75 35 515 32
BUPE 9/7 355 355 555 515 535 95 35 585 43
BUPE 9/9 355 355 555 515 535 95 35 585 43
BUPE 10/10 400 400 595 565 590 90 35 635 55
BUPE 12/9 450 450 675 620 640 55 35 690 72
BUPE 12/12 450 450 675 620 640 55 35 690 75
BUPE 15/15 560 560 950 775 775 - 35 845 90
Note
The BUPE fan may never be used with free inlet. There should be a minimal counter-pressure as indicated above. Please
measure the current at first starting.
Technical data
Type Voltage [V] Speed [rpm] Power [W] Current [A] Transformer controller Sound level at 3m [dB(A)]
Duct
BUPE 7-7-14 1 x 230 1430 147 1.70 BTRN-1-2 56
BUPE 9-9-24 1 x 230 980 245 2.50 BTRN-1-3 55
BUPE 9-9-37 1 x 230 1430 373 4.10 BTRN-1-5 60
BUPE 10-10-24 1 x 230 980 245 3.20 BTRN-1-5 55
BUPE 10-10-55 1 x 230 1470 550 4.60 BTRN-1-7 64
BUPE 12-9-55 1 x 230 980 550 4.50 BTRN-1-7 60
BUPE 12-12-73 1 x 230 980 736 8 BTRN-1-10 64
BUPE 12-12-11 3 x 230 / 380 980 1100 8 / 4,6 BTRN-4-6 / BTRN-3-10 * 67
BUPE 15-15-22 3 x 230 / 380 980 2200 13 / 7,2 BTRN-4-11 / BTRN-3-13 ** 60
* BTRN-4-6 for 3 x 400V or BTRN-3-10 for 3 x 230V
** BTRN-4-11 for 3 x 400V or BTRN-3-13 for 3 x 230V
I.02
Fan casings
WWW.CAIROX.BGI.02 BUPE 2/3 - 2024/5/31 - BG-EN
Pressure loss graph
BUPE 7/7 147W 4p vr
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 qv[m3/h]
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
p
77
77
  LWA[dB(A)]
71
53
140V
180V
230V 77
71
75